
Due Date Notes 

4/10/2026 All candidates

4/28/2026 All candidates

7/10/2026 All candidates

7/30/2026 Only August General candidates

10/13/2026 May Primary WINNERS

10/13/2026 May Primary LOSERS

1/25/2027 All candidates
OPENING:

CLOSING:

Due Date Notes 
4/10/2026 All candidates
7/10/2026 All candidates

7/30/2026 All candidates

10/13/2026 All Candidates

10/27/2026 Only November General candidates

1/25/2027 August Primary WINNERS

1/25/2027 August Primary LOSERS
OPENING:

CLOSING:

Due Date Notes 

7/15/2025 All open accts

2/2/2026 All open accts

7/15/2026 All open accts (not candidates)
2/1/2027 All open accts (not candidates)

 First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).  

 Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.

 First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).  

 Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.

Important :  In addition to the filing deadlines below, additional reporting may be required if you receive contributions or

make expenditures during the 10-day period immediately preceding any state or local election.         www.tn.gov/tref

2nd Quarter 4/26/26 - 6/30/26

Pre-General 7/1/26 - 7/27/26

MAY PRIMARY / AUGUST GENERAL

1st Quarter 1/16/26 - 3/31/26

Pre-Primary 4/1/26 - 4/25/26

Period CoveredReport

3rd Quarter 7/28/26 - 9/30/26

3rd Quarter 7/1/26 - 9/30/26

4th Quarter 10/1/26 - 1/15/27

AUGUST PRIMARY / NOVEMBER GENERAL

1st Quarter 1/16/26 - 3/31/26
2nd Quarter 4/1/26 - 6/30/26

If your Election Cycle is:

If your Election Cycle is:

Tennessee Registry of Election Finance 
2026 Campaign Finance Filing Dates

ALL OPEN Campaign Finance Accounts

Mid-Year Supplemental 1/16/25 - 6/30/25

4th Quarter 10/1/26 - 1/15/27

Pre-General 10/1/26 - 10/24/26

4th Quarter 10/25/26 - 1/15/27

Pre-Primary 7/1/26 - 7/27/26

3rd Quarter 

NOT Running in the 2026 Election Cycle

Report Period Covered

Year-End Supplemental 7/1/26 - 1/15/27

Year-End Supplemental 7/1/25 - 1/15/26

Mid-Year Supplemental 1/16/26 - 6/30/26

7/28/26 - 9/30/26

Report Period Covered



Due Date

4/10/2026

4/28/2026

7/10/2026

10/13/2026

1/25/2027
OPENING:

CLOSING:

Due Date

4/10/2026

7/10/2026

7/30/2026

10/13/2026

1/25/2027
OPENING:

CLOSING:

Due Date

4/10/2026

7/10/2026

10/13/2026

10/27/2026

1/25/2027
OPENING:

CLOSING:

Report Period Covered

3rd Quarter 7/1/26 - 9/30/26

4th Quarter 10/1/26 - 1/15/27

Pre-General 7/1/26 - 7/27/26
3rd Quarter 7/28/26- 9/30/26

1st Quarter 1/16/26 - 3/31/26

2nd Quarter 4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1st Quarter 1/16/26 - 3/31/26

4th Quarter 10/1/26 - 1/15/27

 Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.

Campaign Finance Filing Dates

 Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.

 First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).  

Pre-General 4/1/26 - 4/25/26

2nd Quarter 4/26/26 - 6/30/26

Report Period Covered
1st Quarter 1/16/26 - 3/31/26

 2026 MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

 First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).  

 Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.

Alcoa, Louisville, Maryville - November 3, 2026

Friendsville & Townsend - August 6, 2026

Rockford - May 5, 2026

 First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).  

Pre-General 10/1/26 - 10/24/26

4th Quarter 10/25/26 - 1/15/27

2nd Quarter 4/1/26 - 6/30/26

3rd Quarter 7/1/26 - 9/30/26

Report Period Covered


