

# Tennessee Registry of Election Finance

## 2026 Campaign Finance Filing Dates

**Important:** In addition to the filing deadlines below, additional reporting may be required if you receive contributions or make expenditures during the 10-day period immediately preceding any state or local election. [www.tn.gov/tref](http://www.tn.gov/tref)

<i>If your Election Cycle is:</i>			
<b><u>MAY PRIMARY / AUGUST GENERAL</u></b>			
<b><u>Report</u></b>	<b><u>Period Covered</u></b>	<b><u>Due Date</u></b>	<b><u>Notes</u></b>
1st Quarter	1/16/26 - 3/31/26	4/10/2026	All candidates
Pre-Primary	4/1/26 - 4/25/26	4/28/2026	All candidates
2nd Quarter	4/26/26 - 6/30/26	7/10/2026	All candidates
Pre-General	7/1/26 - 7/27/26	7/30/2026	Only August General candidates
3rd Quarter	7/28/26 - 9/30/26	10/13/2026	May Primary WINNERS
3rd Quarter	7/1/26 - 9/30/26	10/13/2026	May Primary LOSERS
4th Quarter	10/1/26 - 1/15/27	1/25/2027	All candidates
<b>OPENING:</b> First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).			
<b>CLOSING:</b> Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.			

<i>If your Election Cycle is:</i>			
<b><u>AUGUST PRIMARY / NOVEMBER GENERAL</u></b>			
<b><u>Report</u></b>	<b><u>Period Covered</u></b>	<b><u>Due Date</u></b>	<b><u>Notes</u></b>
1st Quarter	1/16/26 - 3/31/26	4/10/2026	All candidates
2nd Quarter	4/1/26 - 6/30/26	7/10/2026	All candidates
Pre-Primary	7/1/26 - 7/27/26	7/30/2026	All candidates
3rd Quarter	7/28/26 - 9/30/26	10/13/2026	All Candidates
Pre-General	10/1/26 - 10/24/26	10/27/2026	Only November General candidates
4th Quarter	10/25/26 - 1/15/27	1/25/2027	August Primary WINNERS
4th Quarter	10/1/26 - 1/15/27	1/25/2027	August Primary LOSERS
<b>OPENING:</b> First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).			
<b>CLOSING:</b> Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.			

<i>NOT Running in the 2026 Election Cycle</i>			
<b><u>ALL OPEN Campaign Finance Accounts</u></b>			
<b><u>Report</u></b>	<b><u>Period Covered</u></b>	<b><u>Due Date</u></b>	<b><u>Notes</u></b>
Mid-Year Supplemental	1/16/25 - 6/30/25	7/15/2025	All open accts
Year-End Supplemental	7/1/25 - 1/15/26	2/2/2026	All open accts
Mid-Year Supplemental	1/16/26 - 6/30/26	7/15/2026	All open accts (not candidates)
Year-End Supplemental	7/1/26 - 1/15/27	2/1/2027	All open accts (not candidates)

# 2026 MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

## Campaign Finance Filing Dates

### Rockford - May 5, 2026

<u>Report</u>	<u>Period Covered</u>	<u>Due Date</u>
1st Quarter	1/16/26 - 3/31/26	4/10/2026
Pre-General	4/1/26 - 4/25/26	4/28/2026
2nd Quarter	4/26/26 - 6/30/26	7/10/2026
3rd Quarter	7/1/26 - 9/30/26	10/13/2026
4th Quarter	10/1/26 - 1/15/27	1/25/2027

**OPENING:** First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).

**CLOSING:** Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.

### Friendsville & Townsend - August 6, 2026

<u>Report</u>	<u>Period Covered</u>	<u>Due Date</u>
1st Quarter	1/16/26 - 3/31/26	4/10/2026
2nd Quarter	4/1/26 - 6/30/26	7/10/2026
Pre-General	7/1/26 - 7/27/26	7/30/2026
3rd Quarter	7/28/26 - 9/30/26	10/13/2026
4th Quarter	10/1/26 - 1/15/27	1/25/2027

**OPENING:** First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).

**CLOSING:** Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.

### Alcoa, Louisville, Maryville - November 3, 2026

<u>Report</u>	<u>Period Covered</u>	<u>Due Date</u>
1st Quarter	1/16/26 - 3/31/26	4/10/2026
2nd Quarter	4/1/26 - 6/30/26	7/10/2026
3rd Quarter	7/1/26 - 9/30/26	10/13/2026
Pre-General	10/1/26 - 10/24/26	10/27/2026
4th Quarter	10/25/26 - 1/15/27	1/25/2027

**OPENING:** First report begins on date of first contribution or first expenditure (earliest of the two).

**CLOSING:** Campaign Finance Account can be closed out with the report AFTER the election.